## Government of Jammu & Kashmír Directorate of Food, Civil Supplies and Consumer Affairs Kashmir

Sub: - Providing of Essential commodities on Muharram.

6

## Order No. 421 DFCS&CA-K of 2017 Dated: - 19 /09/2017

Consequent upon the authorization conveyed by Administrative Department vide Circular No. 05-FCS&CA of 2017 dated 19-09-2017, sanction is hereby accorded to the release of 2000 Qtls of Rice from the overall savings with Assistant Director Stores FCS&CA Kashmir in favour of following Districts as per the breakup indicated against each:-

S.No.	District	Qty. of Rice released (In Qtls.)
01	Anantnag	35.00
02.	Bandipora	135.00
03	Baramulla	615.00
04	Budgam	615.00
05.	Ganderbal o	60.00
06	Kargil	160.00
07	Kulgam	10.00
08	Kupwara 😜	05.00
09	Leh	80.00
10	Pulwama	30.00
11	Srinagar South	35.00
12	Srinagar North	220.00`
	o Total	2000.00

The concerned Assistant Directors will ensure distribution of same amongst the Shia population of their respective areas at NPHH rates, in addition to the normal/ entitled quota of September 2017. They shall also consult the leading Shia organizations of their area in this regard and shall furnish the utilization certificate accordingly to this office for onward submission to the Administrative Department.

The Assistant Director Stores shall ensure dispatce of foodgrains to the respective districts accordingly by 20<sup>th</sup> of September 2017 positively.

Food Civil Supplies and CA Kashmir

## No.: - FCS&CA/PIg./NFSA-Alloc/165/5718-30

Dated: - (9 -09-2017

Copy to the:-

1.

- 1. Divisional Commissioner Kashmir for information
- 2. Commissioner Secretary to Govt. FCS&CA Civil Secretariat, J&K Srinagar for information.
- 3. Deputy Commissioner's \_\_\_\_\_ (All). They may please personally monitor the distribution of the ration in their respective districts.
- 4. Special Secretary to Hon'ble Chief Minister J&K for favour of information.
- 5. Special Secretary to Chief Secretary to Government of J&K for favour of information.
- 6. Pr. Private Secretary to Hon'ble Minister for FCS&CA J&K Civil Secretariat Srinagar for kind information to the Hon'ble Minister.
- 7. Chief Accounts Officer FCS&CA for information and necessary action.
- 8. Deputy Director P&S FCS&CA Kashmir for information and necessary action.
- 9. All Assistant Directors FCS&CA for information and necessary action.
- 10. General Manager SRTC for information and necessary action.
- 11. Assistant Director Stores FCS&CAD for information and necessary action.
- 12. In charge Supervisor Mechanical Transport for information and necessary action.